3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-14-012770 26AU62014 | VY | TE
e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE BT RTRIITEE oaos T T
F ECR-19-011610 240002019 | FJ TE
2151284-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC G | ECR-20-018012 2106C2020 | WC | GB
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151284-2 G ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2151284-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17E TYPE -] 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE 14 57 mm [ 1807 C -] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL |[6.35 mm [.250] F -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2421
408-35047 -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
-] 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
S\| - | 1| 1] 2-1752354-8 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 9931711 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 8-27080-] SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
TERMINAL NAME: MAXI-POWER-TIMER CONTACT B 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
7.00-7.80 mm [.276-.307 IN] 4£.00-5.20 mm [.157-.205 IN] - |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
114-18075 ] i -] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
XEEMQQ%[QN B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
SPECIFICATION : : : B 318563~ | GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
B 2-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -l 2] 2 18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8.0) 79
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
962930- | 1-962930-6 2-962930- 9-962930- | B 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
967228- | 2-967228- 1-1719952-6 I RN 854769-4  |HOLDER. INS 74
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE by CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT | VU] 211994371 [WASHER, SPACER =
ST7E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
o i 0 0s L o o0 .- -l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x 188 66
T 00mm? U0 0 1 1080 000 o -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 ¥ .250 58
-2 ]2 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
il - 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 54
- 1] 1] 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] 1901681-2  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A -] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND H I 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 1/
IORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. T 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. -] W 1-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 I PR 2079383-8  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 16) 33
AN caiup HeLonr, REFEREICE SEITUNG WAS T4 SELTING USED wich Tue FWARNING T astsaro [rssomiT. STRIP GUE 55
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 155888-4  |SPACER. CRINPER o8
/N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 1] 2-1320928-7 |STRIP GUIDE 24
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
T DOCOMENT, 701-535000 o [ONOUE VALEES SHALL B BSED FER REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ [ T[T [ 1-18028-2 [WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NI 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR L
NEEEEEE 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1633711-4  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- f f 7
- f f 6
-~ 1| 1] 1-2119780-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 ] 2] 1] 2-1633961-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
B 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER R
NERERE [-456412-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 180 F PREMIUM 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TEECZ0T] — TE Commectiviy
CHE:xiEE 08DECZOT % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD 0BDEC20TT |namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T ocean S1in Tece
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e 01| 00779 [Eo2151 284 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I 2 4 3 fa
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
= ~——10.0£0.5

SEE DETAIL A~
ANV

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

}

!

[TEM 78 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF e’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

BLto Btk B “I’F{F
43.90£0.05

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-

UP

REF

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DepELeDT S— TE Connectivit
L. /HANG — J
CHK 08DECZOT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O08DECZ2011 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
he o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE ShOWﬁ o n Sh@@ JTS W O{ Ar & 2 O { Ar @Egﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Aol 5 = :
AIR FEED MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151284 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e G
T e T | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 /4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151284-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151284-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 4. 57 mm [.180] F
TNSUL 6 35 mm T 250 = -1 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS {53 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
10835047 N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
/N[ - 1 | 2-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 1180
- 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINAL NAME: MAXI-POWER-TIMER CONTACT ~ | || 175285372 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN Hi
- 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
7.00-7.80 mm [.276-.307 INI — 4.00-5.20 mm [.157-.205 INJ ~|RE EEEE AL COUNTER, MAGNET1¢ 1164
' oL ' PR ' oo ' - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
T -~ [ 1| 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
SPECTFICATION -4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
TERMINALS APPLIED A - 1 1803516-7 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ ] c844908-1  |SCREW, LOUAING 99
962930~ | 19629306 29629301 99629301 ~ 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 98
967225 2961228 | 17199526 ] 318563-1  |GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
- 2-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-2 18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8.0) 79
WIRE L_~|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT P T AT IO AT =
= B | 22278-8_ |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
6. 00mm?2 3.08+/-0 05 [.121+4/-. 0021 3.5 - 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
4.00mmZ 2.74+/-0.05 [.108+/-.002] 6.9 - 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
-2 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
a8 - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
L] 1 1901681-2  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
AN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
- 1-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ WPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. ~ | 1] 17284499270 JASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE c9
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE *WARNING - 1 22122822827 EQEH¥E$IEE S IR TRy R gf
- - , , 0 , .
@EEE%%QE?RWﬂéi 35@@}@gEQPé[IQQEOgAﬁgOELE ﬁ?éESTMENT AT bE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 18026 2 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 0
U\ TeRMINAL PITCH HOT COMPATIRLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9
| THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AL 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
6. BgéﬁagNipEféﬁﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
: ‘ - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
- 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- 154276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1633711-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - I
- - - - S
- 1-2119780-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UNLL | 1 | 2-1633961-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 155888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
AN 1-456412-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TBDEC20T — TS
L . ZHANG G Y
CHLK NG 08DEC201 1 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 08DEC201 1 | NaME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON - S AL Ocean Side Feed
Do T Aoplicator
2 PLC +- - pp
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Ezmc +- APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151284 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA REVG
HUP B0 REV StnARzO00 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 ! 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
— ~— 10.0£0.5

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

(25 ) e ﬁaéi

i

/JﬂbREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

TN v o (140) rer
34.87£0.05

i

5

i

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\W‘IIIE} R{ZF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 78 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=X

16.9£0.5
:' Ky

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

//‘i'WEF

(At lantic

PACTFETC VERSTON

Shown on

Version

sheets

shown

O N

sheets

1

S of 4 8 4 of 4

of 4 & 2 of 4)

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

FOTATION DWLN]HANG 08DEC2011 @CD E TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 08DEC2011 > [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 08DEC20T1 1 |NaME :
- S Ocean Side fFeed
prLe & Applicator
6@% i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- STZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:215}284 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE | -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVG
0

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSI

N\




